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HEADQUARTERS, 
Small Business Office

STREET CITY ST ZIP TELEPHONE EMAIL ADDRESS

Associate Director 
Small Business 

Programs, U.S. Army 
Corps of Engineers                  

Grace K. Fontana
GAO Bldg, 

441 G Street
Washington DC 20314-1000   

        

Chief, Small Business Policy, 

Office of Small Business Prog, HQ 

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers

Karen L. Baker
GAO Bldg, 3rd Fl, 

441 G Street
Washington DC 20314-1000 202-761-8705 Karen.L.Baker@usace.army.mil

        
AGC - US Army Geospatial 

Center (AGC)
  

7701 Telegraph Rd., 

Cude Building
Alexandria VA 22315-3860   

ERDC - US Army Engineer 
Research & Development Ctr 

- Coastal & Hydraulics, 

Environmental, Geotechnical & 

Information Technology Labs  

(ERDC)

William Cantrell 3909 Halls Ferry Rd Vicksburg MS 39180-6199 601-634-3470 William.D.Cantrell@usace.army.mil

ERDC - US Army Engineer 
Research & Development Ctr 
- Geospatial Research Lab (ERDC)

William Cantrell
7701 Telegraph Rd., 

Cude Building
Alexandria VA 22315-3860 601-634-3470 William.D.Cantrell@usace.army.mil

ERDC - US Army Engineer 
Research & Development Ctr 
- Cold Regions Research Engineering 

Lab

William Cantrell 72 Lyme Rd Hanover NH 03755-1290 601-634-3470 William.D.Cantrell@usace.army.mil

ERDC - US Army Engineer 
Research & Development Ctr 
- Construction Engineering Research 

Lab

William Cantrell 2902 Newmark Drive Champaign IL 61826-9005 601-634-3470 William.D.Cantrell@usace.army.mil
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HECSA - 'U.S. Army 

Humphreys Engineer Center 
(HECSA)

Support Activity

  

7701 Telegraph Rd., 

Kingman Bldg, 

Rm 1B01

Alexandria VA 22315-3860   

HNC - 'US Army Engineering & 

Support Ctr., Huntsville (HNC)
Rebecca Vucinaj 4810 University Square Huntsville AL 35807-4301 256-895-1385  Rebecca.Vucinaj@usace.army.mil

HNC - 'US Army Engineering & 

Support Ctr., (HNC)

 Huntsville - Asst

Nicole Boone 4810 University Square Huntsville AL 35807-4301 256-895-1050 Nicole.C.Boone@usace.army.mil

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers 

(TAD)

 Transatlantic Program 
Center

William (Mike) Weaver
201 Prince Frederick 

Drive
Winchester VA 22602 540-665-2649 William.M.Weaver@usace.army.mil

mailto:Jennifer.L.Gordon@usace.army.mil
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Assistant Director, Small 
Business, U.S. Army Engineer 

Division, South Atlantic 
LaShone

Goodman-
Cooper

60 Forsyth St, SW, 
Rm 10M15

Atlanta GA 30303-8801 404-562-5059 Antwinette.L.Goodman-Cooper@usace.army.mil

U.S. Army Engineer District, 

Savannah (SAS)
Leila Hollis 100 Oglethorpe Street Savannah GA 31402-0889 912-652-5340 Leila.Hollis@usace.army.mil

U.S. Army Engineer District, 

Charleston (SAC)
Rose Smalls 69A Hagood Ave Charleston SC 29402-5107 843-329-8084 Rose.Smalls@usace.army.mil

U.S.  Army Engineer District 

Wilmington (SAW)
Donna Walton 69 Darlington Avenue Wilmington NC 28403 910-251-4452 Donna.H.Walton@usace.army.mil

U.S. Army Engineer District, 

Jacksonville (SAJ)
Elizabeth Myers PO Box 4970 Jacksonville FL 32232-0019 904-232-1150 Elizabeth.R.Myers@usace.army.mil

U.S. Army Engineer District, 

Jacksonville (SAJ) - Asst.
Tonya M. Rogers PO Box 4970 Jacksonville FL 32232-0019 904-232-1084 Tonya.M.Rogers@usace.army.mil

US Army Engineer District, 

Mobile (SAM)
Linda L. Spadaro PO Box 2288 Mobile AL 36628-0001 251-690-3597 Linda.L.Spadaro@usace.army.mil

US Army Engineer District, 

Mobile (SAM)
Cy Simons PO Box 2288 Mobile AL 36628-0001 251-690-3579 Cy.C.Simons@usace.army.mil

Assistant Director, Small 
Business, U.S.  Army 

Engineer Division, North 
Atlantic 

Scott Beckstrand

Fort Hamilton 
Military 

Community, 
General Lee 

Avenue, Bldg 301

Brooklyn NY 11252-6700 347-370-4515 Scott.V.Beckstrand@usace.army.mil

U.S. Army Engineer District, 

Philadelphia (NAP)
Cheryl Chandler

100 Penn Sq East, 

Wanamaker Bldg.,

 Rm 643

Philadelphia PA 19107-3390 215-656-6867 Cheryl.W.Chandler@usace.army.mil

U.S. Army Engineer District, 

Norfolk (NAO)
Tracey Hughes 803 Front Street Norfolk VA 23510-1096 757-201-7077 Tracey.J.Hughes@usace.army.mil

U.S. Army Engineer District, New 

England (NAE)
Eva Marie D'Antuono 696 Virginia Road Concord MA 01742-2751 978-318-8427 Evamarie.D'Antuono@usace.army.mil

U.S. Army Engineer District, 

Baltimore (NAB)
Tamika Gray PO Box 1715 Baltimore MD 21203-1715 410-962-2587 Tamika.Gray@usace.army.mil

U.S. Army Engineer District, New 

York (NAN)
Gregory G. Cuyjet

26 Federal Plaza, Rm 

21-130E
New York NY 10278-0090 (917) 790-8004 Gregory.G.Cuyjet@usace.army.mil

mailto:Lermon.Elliott@usace.army.mil
mailto:Leila.Hollis@usace.army.mil
mailto:Rose.Smalls@usace.army.mil
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Assistant Director, Small 
Business, U.S.  Army 

Engineer Division, Mississippi 
Valley 

Marlan Snodgrass 1400 Walnut St. Vicksburg MS 39180 601-634-7235 Marlan.A.Snodgrass@usace.army.mil

U.S.  Army Engineer District, 

Vicksburg (MVK) 
Demetric Erwin 

4155 Clay Street,           

Rm 248 
Vicksburg MS 39180-3435 601-631-5951 Demetric.Erwin@usace.army.mil

US Army Engineer District, New 

Orleans (MVN)
Ned Foley

7400 Leake Avenue, 

Rm 181
New Orleans LA 70118 504-862-2885 Edward.C.Foley@usace.army.mil

US Army Engineer District, New 

Orleans (MVN)
Michael Bloom

7400 Leake Avenue, 

Rm 181
New Orleans LA 70118 504-862-2627 Michael.H.Bloom@usace.army.mil

U.S. Army Engineer District, 

Memphis (MVM)
Karen J. Brady

167 N. Main St, B202 

Clifford Davis Federal 

Building

Memphis TN 38103-1894 901-544-4146 Karen.J.Brady@usace. army.mil

U.S. Army Engineer District, St 

Paul (MVP)
Gwendolyn K. Davis

Sibley Square at Mears 

Park, 190 5th St East, 

Ste 401

St. Paul MN 55101-1638 651-290-5723 Gwendolyn.K.Davis@usace.army.mil

U.S. Army Engineer District, St. 

Louis (MVS)
Glenn L. Chatman 1222 Spruce Street St. Louis MO 63103-2833 314-331-8513 Glenn.L.Chatman@usace.army.mil

U.S. Army Engineer District, St. 

Louis - Asst. (MVS) 
Karen Fountain 1222 Spruce Street St. Louis MO 63103-2833 314-331-8517 Karen.Fountain@usace.army.mil

U.S. Army Engineer District, Rock 

Island (MVR)
John Dengler

PO Box 2004 

(Clock Tower 

Buildling)

Rock Island IL 61204-2004 309-794-5205 John.E.Dengler@usace.army.mil

Assistant Director, Small 
Business, U.S.  Army 

Engineer Division, Great 
Lakes & Ohio River    

      

U.S. Army Engineer District, 

Chicago (LRC)
Acting - Roy Rossignol     615-736-7569 Roy.Rossignol@usace.army.mil

U.S. Army Engineer District, 

Detroit (LRE)
Acting -Roy Rossignol     615-736-7569 Roy.Rossignol@usace.army.mil

U.S. Army Engineer 

District,Pittsburgh (LRP)
Sherrie Plonski

William S Moorhead 

Federal Building, 1000 

Liberty Avenue

Pittsburgh PA 15222-4186 412-395-7127 Sherrie.Plonski@usace.army.mil

U.S.  Army Engineer District, 

Buffalo (LRB)
Sherrie Plonski

William S Moorhead 

Federal Building, 1000 

Liberty Avenue

Pittsburgh PA 15222-4186 412-395-7127 Sherrie.Plonski@usace.army.mil

U.S. Army Engineer District, 

Nashville (LRN)
Roy Rossignol PO Box 1070 Nashville TN 37202-1070 615-736-7569 Roy.Rossignol@usace.army.mil

mailto:edward.c.foley@usace.army.mil
mailto:karen.j.brady@usace.%20army.mil
mailto:Glenn.L.Chatman@usace.army.mil
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U.S. Army Engineer District, 

Louisville (LRL)
Jacqueline Gee

600 Dr. Martin Luther 

King Jr. Place, CELRL-

DB, Room 762

Louisville KY 40202 502-315-6111 Jacqueline.R.Gee@usace.army.mil

U.S. Army Engineer District, 

Huntington (LRH)
Deborah Czewski 502 8th Street Huntington WV 25701-2070 304-399-5632 Deborah.W.Czewski@usace.army.mil

Assistant Director, Small 
Business, U.S.  Army 

Engineer Division, 
Northwestern 

Frank Gutierrez 
1125 NW Couch 

Str, Ste 500
 Portland OR 97209 503-808-3852 Frank.A.Gutierrez@usace.army.mil

U.S. Army Engineer District, 

Kansas City (NWK)
Arthur Saulsberry

601 East 12th St, 

Federal Building,      

Rm 646

Kansas City MO 64106-2896 816-389-3927 Arthur.E.Saulsberry@usace.army.mil

U.S.  Army Engineer District, 

Omaha (NWO)
Hubert J. Carter, Jr.

1616 Capitol Avenue, 

Suite 91FA
Omaha NE 68102-4978 402-995-2910 Hubert.J.Carter.Jr@usace.army.mil

U.S. Army Engineer District, 

Portland (NWP)
Carol McIntyre 333 SW First Ave Portland OR 97208 503-808-4602 Carol.A.McIntyre@usace.army.mil

U.S. Army Engineer District, 

Seattle (NWS)
Jason Herrera

4735 E. Marginal Way 

S.
Seattle WA 98134-2385 206-316-3990 Jason.G.Herrera@usace.army.mil

U.S. Army Engineer District, 

Walla Walla (NWW)
Kay J. Baltz 201 N. Third Avenue Walla Walla WA 99362-1876 509-527-7434 Kay.J.Baltz@usace.army.mil

Assistant Director, Small 
Business, U.S. Army Engineer 

Division - Southwestern
Melea Crouse

1100 Commerce St, 
8th Floor

Dallas TX 75242-1027 469- 487-7105 Melea.Crouse@usace.army.mil

U.S. Army Engineer District, Fort 

Worth (SWF)
Carolyn Staten

PO Box 17300, Room 

1D08
Fort Worth TX 76102-0300 817-886-1382 ceswfddsa@usace.army.mil

U.S. Army Engineer District,  

Galveston (SWG)
Kenneth Adams PO Box 1229 Galveston TX 77553-1229 409-766-3006 Kenneth.W.Adams@usace.army.mil

U.S. Army Engineer District, Tulsa 

(SWT)
Gene Snyman 1645 S. 101 East Ave Tulsa OK 74128-4609 918-669-7010 Gene.Snyman@usace.army.mil

US Army Engineer District, Little 

Rock (SWL)
Soila Reando 700 W. Capitol Ave Little Rock AR 72201 501-324-7194 Soila.T.Reando@usace.army.mil

Assistant Director, Small 
Business, U.S. Army Engineer 

Division - South Pacific
Stan Lee 1455 Market Street San Francisco CA 94103-1398 415-503-6947 Stan.S.Lee@usace.army.mil

U.S.  Army Engineer District, 

Albuquerque (SPA)
Daniel Curado 

4101 Jefferson Plaza, 

NE
Albuquerque NM 87109-3435 505-342-3110 daniel.m.curado@usace.army.mil

U.S.  Army Engineer District, San 

Francisco (SPL)

Vacant  (Acting) 

Mary
Spencer 

915 Wilshire Blvd - Ste 

930
Los Angeles CA 90017 213-452-3938 Mary.E.Spencer@usace.army.mil

mailto:Mary.L.Newman@usace.army.mil
mailto:Arthur.E.Saulsberry@usace.army.mil
mailto:hubert.j.carter@usace.army.mil
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US Army Engineer District, Los 

Angeles (SPL)
Mary Spencer 

915 Wilshire Blvd - Ste 

930
Los Angeles CA 90017 213-452-3938 Mary.E.Spencer@usace.army.mil

US  Army Engineer District, 

Sacramento (SPK)
Michelle D. Stratton

1325 J Street,        

Room 990
Sacramento CA 95814-2922 916-557-7641 Michelle.D.Stratton@usace.army.mil

Assistant Director, Small 
Business, U.S.  Army 

Engineer Division, Pacific 
Ocean

Gurney Raynette Bldg 525 Ft Shafter HI 96858-5440 808-835-4764 Raynette.H.Gurney@usace.army.mil

US  Army Engineer District, 

Alaska (POA)
Ivonne Drake PO Box 6898 JEBR AK 99506 907-753-5576 Ivonne.Drake@usace.army.mil

U.S. Army Engineer District, 

Honolulu (POH)
Catherine Yoza Bldg 200 Ft Shafter HI 96858-5440 808-438-8586 Cathy.Yoza@usace.army.mil

mailto:Mary.E.Spencer@usace.army.mil
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